

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA
ATLANTA DIVISION**

IN RE GEORGIA SENATE BILL 202	Master Case No.: 1:21-MI-55555- JPB
THE NEW GEORGIA PROJECT, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Plaintiffs,</i> v. BRAD RAFFENSPERGER, in his official capacity as the Georgia Secretary of State, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Defendants,</i> REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Intervenor-Defendants.</i>	Civil Action No.: 1:21-cv-01229- JPB

**NGP PLAINTIFFS' RENEWED MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY
INJUNCTION**

Pursuant to Rule 65 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiffs New Georgia Project, Black Voters Matter Fund, Rise, Inc., Elbert Solomon, Fannie Marie Jackson Gibbs, and Jauan Durbin respectfully renew their motion for an Order enjoining Defendant Keith Gammage, in his official capacity as the Solicitor General of Fulton County, and Defendant Gregory W. Edwards, in his official capacity as the District Attorney for Dougherty County, from enforcing during the 2024

Table of Contents

INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. Plaintiffs are likely to succeed on the merits of their claim.	4
II. The remaining factors weigh heavily in Plaintiffs’ favor.	8
III. <i>Purcell</i> does not weigh against granting the preliminary injunction.	9
CONCLUSION	10

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Anderson v. Spear</i> , 356 F.3d 651 (6th Cir. 2004)	6
<i>First Nat’l Bank of Bos. v. Bellotti</i> , 435 U.S. 765 (1978).....	7
<i>Ne. Fla. Chapter of Ass’n of Gen. Contractors of Am. v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 896 F.2d 1283 (11th Cir. 1990)	9
<i>Purcell v. Gonzalez</i> , 549 U.S. 1 (2006).....	2
<i>Riley v. Nat’l Fed’n of the Blind of N.C., Inc.</i> , 487 U.S. 781 (1988).....	7
<i>Russell v. Lundergan-Grimes</i> , 784 F.3d 1037 (6th Cir. 2015)	6, 7
<i>White v. Baker</i> , 696 F. Supp. 2d 1289 (N.D. Ga. 2010).....	9
Statutes	
O.C.G.A. § 15-18-66(a)	8
O.C.G.A. § 21-2-414.....	5
O.C.G.A. § 21-2-414(a)	6
O.C.G.A. § 21-2-567.....	6
O.C.G.A. § 21-2-570.....	6
